
Bid Evaluation Report  

1. Name of Procuring Agency: Executive Engineer Education Works Division —I Karachi. 

2. Tender Reference No: EE( EWD-1) ITC/G-55 /2014-15/494 	Karachi Dated:07-04-2015. 

3. Tender Description/Name of work/item: Establishment of Government Boys / Girls Degree College 
in Sindh Hijrat Colony Saddar Town Karachi (Phase Ill) 
( Remaining Work / Ground Floor ) 

ADP NO: 409 of 2014-15 ). 

4. Method of Procurement: Single Stage one Envelope Procedure. 

5. Tender Published: pally Jung Dated: 11-04-2015. Daily Backus Dated: 10-04-2015  
Print & Electronic Media (SPPRA) Ili No. & News papers names with dates) 

6. Total Bid documents Sold. 	 03 Nos.  

7. Total Bids Received: 	 3 Nos.  

8. Technical Bid Opening date: (if applicable) 	N/A 	(Provide details in separate form) 

9. No. of Bid technically qualified (if applicable): 	N/A  

10. Bid(s) Rejected: 	 02 Nos.  

11. Financial Bid Opening date: 	27-04-2015.  

12. Bid Evaluation Report: 

S No 
Name of Firm or 

Bidder 

Cost 
offered by 
the Bidder 

Ranking 
in terms 
of cost 

Comparison 
with 

Estimated 
cost 

Reasons for 
acceptance! 

refection 
Remarks 

0 1 2 3 4 5 6 
I. M/S Sardar & Co. 12719956 1' 

Lowest 
i 12730999 Qualified as 

per evaluation 
criteria 

Recommend 
for award of 
work. 

2.  M/S. Noor Builders. 13364153 2E1  
Lowest 

12730999 Qualified Rejected due 
to Higher 
Rates. 

3.  

A 

M/S. Jamil & Sons. 13354218 31d  
Lowest 

12730999 Qualified Rejected due 
to Higher 
Rates. 

7.! 	. b 
	

I or 
	

I 



Education Works Division —I, Karachi. 

af NO: EE (EWD-1) / TC/G-55/ 2014-15 / 494 	 Dated: 07-04-2015 

IIT:thod and procedure of Procurement: Open Competitive Bidding (National / International 
Competitive 13idding) ( Single Stage — One Envelope) 

Description of Work: 	Establishment of Govt. Boys Girls Degree College in Sindh (4) Hijrat Colony Saddar 
Town. Karachi (Phase-111) (Remaining work/Ground Floor) 

Name of Bidder: 	M/s Sardar & Co.   

BIDDER'S ELIGIBILITY / QUALIFICATION REPORT 

Eligibility Qualification Criteria: 

S. No. Eligibility / Qualification 
( riteria 

Bidders' Name Bidders' Name Bidders' Name 
M/s Sardar & Co. M/s Noor 

Builders. 
M/s Jamil & 
Sons. 

1.  Registration with PLC (if 
applicable). 

Yes. Available Yes, Available Yes, Available 

2.  NTN Yes, Available Yes, Available Yes, Available 
• 3. Sales Tax Registration. N/A N/A N/A 

4.  Professional Tax. N/A N/A N/A 
5.  Registration with Sindh. 

Revenue Board (SRB). 
Registered Registered Registered 

Qualification Criteria: 
6.  Minimum three Years' 

experience of relevant field. 
Yes. Yes. Yes. 

7.  Turnover of at least last three 
years. 

Yes. Available Yes, Available Yes. Available 

8.  Required Bid Security is 
attached. 

Yes, Attached. Yes, Attached. Yes, Attached. 

9.  Bid is signed, named and 
stamped by the authorized 
person of the firm along with 
Authorization letter. 

Yes. Available Yes, Available Yes, Available 

10.  Any other factor deemed to be 
relevant by the procuring agency 
subject to provision of Rule - 44. 

N/A N/A N/A 

11.  Qualified / disqualified. Qualified. Qmalified. Qualified. 
Note: The procuring agency may modify the criteria as per their requirements 

EXE' IVE NG1NEER 
EDUCA ON 'OR S DIVISION —1 

RACHI. 



ATTENDENCE SHEET 

The tender invited vide this office letter No: EE/ (EWD-I)/TC-/G-55/2014-15/ 494 
• Dated: 07-04-2015 have been issued upto 01-06-2015 and opened on 27-04-2015. 

In the presence of following contractors / representative all the participants shown below 
have satisfactorily agreed with proceeding of issuance and opening of tenders without 
any objection. 

   

S.No. NAME OF AGENCY SIGNATURE 

   

   

M/S 

M/S 

M/S 

	

MIS 	 

	

M/S 	 

	

M/S 	 

	

M/S 	 

	

M/S 	 

	

M/S 	 

	

M/S 	 

	

M/S 	 

	

M/S 	 

	

M/S 	 

	

M/S 	 

	

M/S 	 

M/S 

M/S 

W410 

.1;44A1 t-favtei 

goaa CA  

Aie,,,(  

1' 

EXE 	GINEER 
Educ 	rks DivisIon4 

achi 



MINUTES OF THE MEETING 

• 
SUBJECT: 

MINUTES OF THE MEETING HELD ON 08-09-2014 AT THE 
OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER, EDUCATION WORKS 
DIVISION- I WORKS & SERVICES DEPARTMENT, GOVERNMENT 
OF SINDH KARACHI FOR OPENING OF TENDERS. 

• 

ESTABLISHMENT OF GOVTJBOYS/GIRLS DEGREE COLLEGE IN 
SINDH AT HIJRAT COLONY KARACHI (PHASE-111) (REMAINING 
WORK) (G/FLOOR1 (ADP-409 OF 2014-152 

NIT NO. NO: EE/EWD-I/TC/G-55/2014-15/ 494 / Karachi, Dated: 07-04-2015. 

The tenders for the above said works were invited by' the Executive Engineer. Education 

Works Division -I Works & Services Department Government of Sindh Karachi vide NIT No. referred 

above. In this respect a meeting regarding opening of tender held on 27-04-2015. At the Office of the 

Executive Engineer. Education, Works Division - I Karachi, situated at Plot No: 1M/3/379 Jigar 

Muradabadi Road, New Town Karachi, under the Chairmanship of Chairman Procurement Committee / 

Superintending Engineer. Works & Services Department Government of Sindh Karachi following / 

members attended: 

I. 	Mr. Noor-ul- Islam 
Chairman Procurement Committee 
Superintending Engineer. 
Works & Services Department 
Government of Sindh Karachi. 

2. 	Mr. Tariq Raft Khan, 
Member Procurement Committee / 
Executive Engineer. 
Health Institution Karachi Municipal 
Corporation. 

3. 	Mr. Asim Hussain, 
Member Procurement Committee ; 
Executive Engineer. 
Education Works Division-I. 
Government of Sindh Karachi. 

1 4  40 fp 

EDUCA  •  WORKS DIVISION - I 
E NGINEER 



• 
OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER, EDUCATION WORKS DIVISION-I, 

PLOT NO: 3M/3/379 AGAR MURADABADI ROAD, NEW TOWN, KARACHI.  e3) 

NO: EE/ (EWD-I }it/G-55/2014-i 5 / gag 	KARACHI DATED; O s/ 06/&,0 

To, 

The Director (CB) 
Sindh Public Procurement Regularity Authority. 
Karachi. 

SUBJECT: Js1.1.T. NO.EE/EWD-UTC/6-55/2014-15/  494 Dated: 07-04-2015. 

The Bid Evaluation Report (in original) and minutes of the meeting attendance sheet 

Bidders / Technical Evaluation Report are sent herewith for hosting on SPPRA website. 

E ENGINEER 
EDUC • ON ORKS DIVISION - I 

ARACHI 



MINUTES OF THE MEETING 

SUBJECT: MINUTES OF THE MEETING Hi ED ON 27-04-2015 AT THE 
OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER. EDUCATION WORKS 

DIVISION— I KARACHI. GOVERN NI E. \ 1 OF SINDH KARACHI FOR 

OPENING OF TENDERS.  

1) ESTABLISHMENT OF SINGLE SECTION HIGH SCHOOL IN 
SINDH AT G.B.P.S M.M ULOOM MIAN WALL COLONY UC-09. 
SITE TOWN KARACHI. ( BALANCE WORK ) 

NIT NO. NO: EE/EWD-I/TC/G-55/2014-15/ 494 / Karachi, Dated: 07-04-2015. 

The tenders for the above said works were invited by the Executive Engineer, Education 
Works Division —I Karachi vide NIT No. referred above. In this respect a meeting regarding opening of 
tender held on 27-04-2015. At the Office of the Executive Engineer, Education, Works Division — I 
Karachi, situated at Plot No: JM/3/379 Jigar Muradabadi Road, New Town Karachi, under the 
Chairmanship of Chairman Procurement Committee / Superintending Engineer. Works & Services 

Department Government of Sindh Karachi following / members attended: 

Mr. Noor-ul-Islam, 
Chairman Procurement Committee / 
Superintending Engineer. 
Works & Services Department 
Government of Sindh Karachi. 

2. Mr. Tariq Raft Khan, 
Member Procurement Committee / 
Executive Engineer. 
Health Institution Karachi Municipal 
Corporation. 

3. Mr. Asim Hussain, 
Member Procurement Committee / 
Executive Engineer, 
Government of Sindh Karachi. 

iEf 
 F'C 
 ir 

ENGINEER 
EDUCA • WORKS DIVISION —1 



( 1/4 	
/53,1iEfiii:1/1111T OF SIND1 

• IDEMS t SERVICES REPrIRTMEi-a 

• • ,•a; acne. cared the 	_  

NOTIFIC T ON  

No.  E&A(W&S)3-9/91/2014: 	With the approval of competent authority. Procurement Committee in_ 
terms of Rule-7 of Sindh Public Procurement Rules-2010, is hereby constituted for procurement of 
'Goods / Works' in the office of Executive Engineer, Education Works Division-I, Karachi, excluding 
procurement involving foreign exchange with the following compositiow- 

1) 	Superintending Engineer. 
Works & Services Department. 
Karachi. 

Chairman 

ii) Executive Engineer, 	 Member 
Education Works Division-I. 
Karachi. 

iii) Mr. Tang Raft Khan, N.7-  
Exeartive Enginr, 
Health Institutions, 
Karachi Metropolitan Corporation. 

Me.rnte.: 

2. 	 The Functions & Responsibilities of the Committee, in temT of Rule-7 & 8 of St-PRA- — 
2010, shall be as under 

a) Preparing of bidding documents. 
b) Carrying out Technical as well as Financial Evaluation of the bids. 
u) 	Preparing Evaluation report as provided in Ruie-45; 
d) Making reczniniendation for the award of contract to the competent authority, 

and 
e) ?err.= any othe.-functioh andltari and iriddantal to thc above. 

021 SHAME) PEEVE/ 
SECRETARY TO PVT. OF SINDH 

No. E&A(W&S)3-9/91-2014 	 Karachi, dated the 71? -7415, 2014. 

A copy is forwarded for information to:-

1. The Accountant General. Sindh, Karachi. 
2 The Managing Director. SPPRA. Karachi 
3. The Chief Engineer (Buildings), Hyderabad 

4: The•Superintendinu Engineer, Works & Services Department, Karachi. 
5. The Deputy Director, PM&E Cell, W&SD. 
6. P.A to Addl. Secretary (Tech.), W&SD. 
7. , PA to Dy. Secrete Tech.), W&SD. 

N."( The a-arra-. , 	of the CccrimMee. 
9. Noa-z-3.on me 	 n 0 

(MUHAMMAD ZAKIR) 
SECTION OFFICER (GENERAL) 

.. FOR SECRETARY TO GOVT. OF SINDH 



LJ 

Bid Evaluation Report 

1. Name of Procuring Agency: Executive Engineer Education Works Division —I Karachi.  

2. Tender Reference No: EECEWD-1) /TC/G-55 /2014-15/ 494 Karachi Dated: 07-04-2015. 

3. Tender Description/Name of work/item: Establishment of Single Section High School in Sindh 
at G.B.P.S M.M Uloom Mian Wali Colony Uc-9, Site 
Town Karachi.( Balance Work ). 

4. Method of Procurement: Single Stage one Envelope Procedure. 

5. Tender Published: .  
. Print & Electronic Media (SPPRA) ID No. & News papers names with dates) 

6. Total Bid documents Sold; 03 Nos. 

7. Total Bids Received: 03 Nos. 

8. Technical Bid Opening date: (if applicable) 	N/A  

9. No. of Bid technically qualified (if applicable): 	N/A  

10. Bid(s) Rejected: 

(Provide details in separate form) 

02 Nos. 

11. Financial Bid Opening date: 27-04-2015. 

12. Bid Evaluation Report: 

S No 
Name of Firm or 

Bidder 

Cost offered 
by the 
Bidder 

Ranking 
in terms 
of cost 

Compari 
son with 
Estimate 

d cost 

Reasons for 
acceptance/ 

rejection 
Remarks 

0 1 2 3 4 5 6 
1.  MIS Pride 

Construction & 
Engineer. 

j972616 1st 

Lowest 
4972673 Qualified as per 

evaluation 
criteria 

Recommend 
for award of 
work 

2.  M/S. Noor 
Builders. 

4991226 rd  
Lowest 

4972673 Qualified Rejected due to 
Higher Rates. 

3.  

71 

M/S. Jinn & 
Sons. 

5005071 3rd  

Lowest 
4972673 Qualified Rejected due to 

Higher Rates. 

M HUSSA 
EXECUTIVESies

EC
oiirsD

g

ivisionEduCatN 

 RAVI KHAN 
ECUTIVE ENGINEER 

HEALTH INSTITUTIONS 
KARCHI METROPOLITAN CORPORATION 

( MEMBER ) 
-1 

Karachls,e- 

OR-UL-ISLAM 
SUPERITENDING ENGINEER 

WORKS A. SERVICES DEPARTMENT 
KARACHI. 

( CHAIRMAN ) 



S.No. SIGNATURE NAME OF AGENCY 

MIS  en/b. the‘ ezdeil  

MIS  elf 	A -  

misdof /oh 6. e4  

ATTENDENCE SHEET 

The tender invited vide this office letter No: EE/ (EWD-D/TC-/G-55/2014-15/ 494 
• Dated: 07-04-2015 have been issued upto 27-04-2015 and opened on 27-04-2015. 

In the presence of following contractors / representative all the participants shown below 
have satisfactorily agreed with proceeding of issuance and opening of tenders without 
any objection. 

MIS 

M/S 
EXEC 	:GINEER 

MYS 	 :s Division-I 
narachl 

M/S 

M/S 	  

M/S 	  

M/S 

M/S 	  

M/S 	  

M/S 	  

M/S 	  

M/S 

M/S 

M/S 

M/S 

• 



TECHNICAL EVALUATION REPORT / BIDDERS OUALIFICATION REPORT 

• 
	

NIT No: EE (EWD-I) / TC/G-55/ 2014-15 / 494 	Dated: 07-04-2015. 

Education Works Division —I, Karachi. 

1.  Name of Procuring Agency. Executive Engineer, Education Works Division-I Karachi. 

2.  Tender Reference No. NIT No: EE (EWD-I) / TC/G-55/ 2014-15 / 494 
Dated: 07-04-2015. 

3.  Tender Description / Name of 
Work Item. 

Establishment of Single Section High School in Sindh at G.B.P.S 
M.M Uloom Mian Wali Colony Uc- 09 Site Town Karachi. 
( Balance Work ). 

4.  Method of Procurement. Single Stage — One Envelope Procedure. 

5.  Name of Firm / Bidder. M/S. Pride Construction & Engineer. 

6.  N.T.N. Available 

7.  Registration with P.E.C. Registered. 

8.  Relevant Experience. Available 

9.  Turnover of at Least Last Three 
Years. 

Available 

10.  Funds / Budget. Available 

11.  02 % Earnest Money. Available 

12.  Tender Fee / Cost of Bidding 
Document. 

Deposited. 

E ENGINEER 
EDUCA 	WORKS DIVISION — I 

ARACHI. 



Name of Firm 
or Bidder 

M/s: Jamil & 
Sons. 

M/s: Pride 
Construction 
Co. 

M/s: Noor 
Builders. 

IR %MIN 
A . 	1•01NEER 

Ent atilestemEER 
Division-I 

3. 

A 

Karac_Log • 

S No 

2. 

Bid Evaluation Report 

I. Name of Procuring Agency: Executive Engineer Education Works Division —I Karachi, 

2. Tender Reference No: EE(EWD-1/TC/G-55/14-15/ 494 	 Dated: 07-04-2015, 

3. Tender Description/Name of work/item: Improvement Rehabilitation of I-lead Quarter Abdullah 
Shah Ghazi Rangers at P.E.C.H.S Karachi.ADP No 1384 
2014-15. 

4. Method of Procurement: Sinele Stage one Envelope Procedure. 

5. Tender Published: bails Jung  
Print & Electronic Media ISPPRA ID No. & News papers names with dates) 

6. Total Bid documents Sold: 	  

7. Total Bids Received: 	  

8. Technical Bid Opening date: (if applicable) 

 

03 Nos. 

  

 

03 Nos. 

  

  

N.A 	(Provide details in separate form) 

  

9. No. of Bid technically qualified (if applicable): 	N.A 

10. Bid(s) Rejected: 

 

02 Nos. 

 

   

1 I . Financial Bid Opening date: 27-04-2015. 

12. Bid Evaluation Report: 

  

  

Cost offered 
by the y 
Bidder 

Ranking in 
terms of 

Comparison 
with 

Estimated 
cost 

Reasons 
for 

acceptance 
/ 

rejection 

Remarks 

2 3 4 5 6 
19905752 Imo' Lowest 19908753  Qualified 

as per 
evaluation 
criteria 

Recommended 
for award of 

work. 

19934796 aid  Lowest 19908753 Qualified Rejected due to 
Higher Rates. 

19976634 3rd  Lowest 19908753 Qualified Rejected due to 
Highest Rates. 

AO 
NI R-I 	Al 	 ■ 

SlinetetWitlitankineer 

Vkarkitt ltit#D2failinVataRtnenntiVe' Engineer 

16°2.44241/PnalqaMinS 

its 



MINUTES OF THE MEETING 

SUBJECT: MINUTES OF THE MEETING HELD ON 27-04-2015 AT THE 
OFFICE. OF TIIE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER. EDUCATION WORKS 
DIVISION- I KARACHI. GOVERNMENT OF SIND!! KARACHI FOR 
OPENING OF TENDERS. 

I) IMPROVEMENT / REHABILITATION OF HEAD QUARTER 
ABDULLAH SHAH GHAZI RANGERS AT P.E.C.H.S KARACHI. 
ADP NO: 1384 2014-15. 

NIT NO. NO: EE/EWD-ITTC/G-55/2014-15/ 494 / Karachi. Dated: 07-04-2015. 

The tenders for the above said works were invited by the Executive Engineer. Education 

Works Division -I Karachi vide NIT No. referred above. In this respect a meeting regarding opening of 

tender held on 27-04-2015. At the Office of the Executive Engineer. Education, Works Division - I 

Karachi, situated at Plot No: JM/3/379 Jigar Muradabadi Road, New Town Karachi, under the 

Chairmanship of Chairman Procurement Committee / Superintending Engineer, Works & Services 

Department Government of Sindh Karachi following / members attended: 

I. 	Mr. Noor-ul-Islam, 
Chairman Procurement Committee I 
Superintending Engineer. 
Works & Services Department 
Government of Sindh Karachi. 

2. Mr. Tariq Rai Khan. 
Member Procurement Committee 
Executive Engineer. 
Health Institution Karachi Municipal 
Corporation. 

3. Mr. Asim Hussain, 
Member Procurement Committee .' 
Executive Engineer. 
Government of Sindh Karachi. 

ENGINEER 
EDUCA 	RKS DIVISION -- I 

A RACHI. 



Wa
TECHNICAL EVALUATION REPORT / BIDDERS QUALIFICATION REPOERT 

1.  Name of Procuring Agency. Executive Engineer, Education Works Division-I Karachi. 

2.  Tender Reference No. NIT No: EE (EWD-I) / TC/G-55/ 2014-15 / 494 
Dated: 07-04-2015. 

3.  Tender Description / Name of 
Work Item. 

Improvement / Rehabilitation of Head Quarter Abdullah Shah 
Ghazi Rangers at P.E.C.H.S Karachi ADP No: 1384 / 2014-15. 

4.  Method of Procurement. Single Stage — One Envelope Procedure. 

5.  Name of Firm / Bidder. M/S. Jamil & Sons. 

6.  N.T.N. Available 

7.  Registration with P.E.C. Registered. 

8.  Relevant Experience. Available 

9.  Turnover of at Least Last Three 
Years. 

Available 

10.  Funds / Budget. Available 

11.  02 % Earnest Money. Available 

12.  Tender Fee / Cost of Bidding 
Document. 

Deposited. 

EXE TI E GINEER 
EDUCA 	WO' S DIVISION-I 

RACHI. 

NIT No: EE (EWD-I) / TC/G-55/ 2014-15 / 494 	Dated: 07-04-2015.  

Education Works Division —I, Karachi. 



F C Ti s ENGINEER 
Educa i. n Works Division-I 

rachi 

ATTENDENCE SHEET 

The tender invited vide this office letter No:EE/(EWD-I)/TC-/G-55/2014-15/ 494 
• Dated: 07-04-2015. have been issued upto 27-04-2015. and opened On 27-04-2015. 

by me in the presence of following contractors/representative all the participants shown 
below have satisfactorily agreed with proceeding of issuance and opening of tenders 
without any objection. 

   

S.No. NAME OF AGENCY SIGNATURE 

   

   

   

MIS  Ali 	a7 	. 

MIS  Ay gua:) 5P-1' 	. 

MIS RIS 	t Conte— 0, fr  . 

MIS 	  

mis 	  

MIS 	  

M/S 	  

MIS 	  

MIS 	  

M/S 	  

M/S 	  

M/S 	  

M/S 	  

M/S 	  

M/S 	  

M/S 	  

M/S 	  

M/S 



Bid Evaluation Report  

Name of Procuring Agency: Executive Engineer Education Works Division -I Karachi. 

2. Tender Reference No: EREWD-1/TC/G-55/14-15/ 494 	 Dated: 07-04-2015. 

3. Tender Description/Name of work/item: Repair & Renovation / Rehabilitation of Existing Primary 
/ Secondary Schools Essential Remaining Work I LDP 

Phase-1 ). ADP No 1384 /2014-15  

4. Method of Procurement: Single Stage one Envelope Procedure. 

5. Tender Published: Daily  bang  
Print & Electronic Media (SPPRA ID No. & News papers names with dates) 

6. Total Bid documents Sold: 	 03 Nos.  

7. Total Bids Received: 	 03 Nos.  

8. Technical Bid Opening date: (if applicable) 	NA 	(Provide details in separate form) 

9. No. of Bid technically qualified (if applicable): 	NA  

10. Bid(s) Rejected: 

II. Financial Bid Opening date: 27-04-2015.  

12. Bid Evaluation Report: 

S No 

• 
Name of Finn 

or Bidder 

Cost offered 
by the 
Bidder 

Ranking 
in terms 
of cost 

Comparison  
wills 

Estimated 
cost 

Reasons for 
acceptance./ 

rejection 
Remarks 

0 I 2 	- 	3 4 5 6 
1.  M/s: Zeetek. 1cp04,004 I" 

Lowest 

sr  
Lowest 

10119297 Qualified as 
per evaluation 
criteria 

Recommended 
for award of 
work. 

2.  M/s: Ahmed 
& Co. 

10144098 10119297 Qualified Rejected due to 
Higher Rates. 

3.  M/s: Noor 
Builders. 

*.. 

10153707 r" 
Lowest 

10119297 Qualified Rejected due to 
Highest Rates. 

02 Nos 

1rN 
EX UTIV EN !NEER 

, 

tla E 

tat  

t 	i 	

RThttic0AN 

Stgatilaiegiign  
fiNtel 'ONE ENUINEER 
H EALTH INSTITUTIONS 

Works Ik,SOSints Defar eirritiatWaingeet 
--Crost-of-Situllr, -Kirk( 

NOMA 1.-ISIASI 



MINUTES OF THE MEETING 

SUBJECT: MINUTES OF THE MEETING HELD ON 27-04-2015 AT THE 
OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER. EDUCATION WORKS 
DIVISION- I KARACHI. GOVERNMENT OF SINDI1 KARACHI FOR 

OPENING OF TENDERS.  

I) REPAIR & RENOVATION / REHABILITATION OF EXISTING 
PRIMARY / SECONDARY SCHOOL ( ESSENTIAL REMAINING 
WORK) LDP ( PHASE-1) ADP NO: 1384 / 2014-15. 

NIT NO. NO: EEJEWD-INC/G-55/2014-15/ 494 / Karachi, Dated: 07-04-2015. 

The tenders for the above said works were invited by the Executive Engineer. Education 

Works Division -I Karachi vide NIT No. referred above. In this respect a meeting regarding opening of 

tender held on 27.04-2015. At the Office of the Executive Engineer. Education, Works Division - I 

Karachi. situated at Plot No: 1M/3/379 Jigar Muradabadi Road. New Town Karachi, under the 
Chairmanship of Chairman Procurement Committee Superintending Engineer, Works & Services 

Department Government of Sindh Karachi following / members attended: 

I. 	Mr. Noor-ul-Islam, 
Chairman Procurement Committee 
Superintending Engineer. 
Works & Services Department 
Government of Sindh Karachi. 

2. Mr. Tariq Rat) Khan, 
Member Procurement Committee 
Executive Engineer. 
Health Institution Karachi Municipal 
Corporation. 

3. Mr. Asim Hussain, 
Member Procurement Committee 
Executive Engineer, 
Government of Sindh Karachi. 

EX 
EDUCATI 

4IIIVNGINEER 
RKS DIVISION - I 
CHI. 



AisTECHNICAL EVALUATION REPORT / BIDDERS QUALIFICATION REPOERT 

NIT No: EE (EWD-I) / TC/G-55/ 2014-15 / 494 	Dated: 07-04-2015. 

Education Works Division —I, Karachi. 

1.  Name of Procuring Agency. Executive Engineer, Education Works Division-I Karachi. 

2.  Tender Reference No. NIT No: EE (EWD-I) / TC/G-55/ 2014-15 / 494 
Dated: 07-04-2015. 

3.  Tender Description / Name of 
Work Item. 

Repair & Renovation / Rehabilitation of Existing Primary / 
Secondary Schools ( Essential Remaining Work ) LDP 
( Phase-I ). ADP No: 1384 / 2014-15. 

4.  Method of Procurement. Single Stage — One Envelope Procedure. 

5.  Name of Firm / Bidder. M/S. ZEETEK. 

6.  N.T.N. Available 

7.  Registration with P.E.C. Registered. 

8.  Relevant Experience. Available 

9.  Turnover of at Least Last Three 
Years. 

Available 

10.  Funds / Budget. Available 

I1. 02 % Earnest Money. Available 

12. Tender Fee / Cost of Bidding 
Document. 

Deposited. 

EX 
EDUCATI 

ENGINEER 
ORKS DIVISION-1 

CHI. 



EXE 	
NGINEER Educat, 	orks Division-I 

Karachi 

ATTENDENCE SHEET 

The tender invited vide this office letter No:EE/(EWD-I)/TC-/G-55/2014-15/ 494 
41 - Dated: 07-04-2015. have been issued upto 27-04-2015. and opened On 27-04-2015. 

by me in the presence of following contractors/representative all the participants shown 
below have satisfactorily agreed with proceeding of issuance and opening of tenders 
without any objection. 

   

S.No. NAME OF AGENCY SIGNATURE 

   

   

MIS 	P---t, •  
MIS  /41 IVOIW 4r):1,11  

M/S 	 

M/S 	 

M/S 	 

M/S 	 

M/S 	 

M/S 	 

M/S 	 

M/S 	 

M/S 	 

	

M/S 	 

	

M/S 	 

	

M/S 	 

	

M/S 	 

M/S 



SimAsearatra 

W 	
+frpxg 

oviFirepa, s Dcps f mthARCIII 

4 1.311L"? haraelli 

ARIQ 

RATION 

Bid Evaluation Report  

I. Name of Procuring Agency: Executive Engineer Education Works Division Karachi. 

2. Tender Reference No: EECEWD-11 /TC/G-55 /2014-15/ 494 Karachi Dated: 07-04-2015.  

3. Tender Description/Name of work/item: Conversion of Selected Existing Schools into Model 
Schools at G.B.S.S Hasrat Mohani Colony Site Town 
Karachi ADP NO: 288 / 2014-15.  

4. Method of Procurement: Single Stage one Envelope Procedure. 

5. Tender Published: .  
Print & Electronic Media (SPPRA) ID No. & News papers names with dates) 

6. Total Bid documents Sold; 	 03 Nos.  

7. Total Bids Received: 	 03 Nos.  

8. Technical Bid Opening date: (if applicable) 	N/A 	(Provide details in separate form) 

9. No. of Bid technically qualified (if applicable): 	N/A  

10. Bid(s) Rejected: 

11. Financial Bid Opening date: 

12. Bid Evaluation Report: 

S No 
Name of Firm 

or Bidder 

Cost 
offered by 
the Bidder 

Ranking 
. in terms 
of cost 

Compariso 
n with 

Estimated 
cost 

Reasons for 
acceptance/ 

rejection 
Remarks 

0  1 2 3 4 5 6 

1.  MIS Noor 
Builders. 

10,028606 l' 
Lowest 

10028709 Qualified as 
per evaluation 
criteria 

Recommend for 
award of work 

2.  M/S. Pride 
Construction. 

10075978 2'4  
Lowest 

10028709 Qualified Rejected due to 
Higher Rates. 

3.  M/S. Jamil & 
Sons. 

10117800 3ra  
Lowest 

10028709 Qualified Rejected due to 
Highe 	jr Rates. 

02 Nos. 

27-04-2015. C 

49-  
IN 

EX CUTIVE E •INFER 
EDUCATION WOR ' DIVISION - I 

EXECUntaNGINEER 
Education Works Division-I 

V 2,1C  I" 



• MINUTES OF THE MEETING 

SUBJECT: MINUTES OF THE MEETING HELD ON 27-04-2015 AT THE 
OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER, EDUCATION WORKS 
DIVISION- I KARACHI. GOVERNMENT OF SINDH KARACHI FOR 
OPENING OF TENDERS. 

1) CONVERSION OF SELECTED EXISTING SCHOOLS INTO MODEL 
SCHOOLS AT G.B.S.S HASRAT MOHANI COLONY SITE TOWN 
KARACHI. ADP NO: 288 / 2014-15. 

NIT NO. NO: EE/EWD-INC/G-55/2014-15/ 494 / Karachi, Dated: 07-04-2015. 

The tenders for the above said works were invited by the Executive Engineer, Education 
Works Division -I Karachi vide NIT No. referred above. In this respect a meeting regarding opening of 
tender held on 27-04-2015. At the Office of the Executive Engineer, Education. Works Division - I 
Karachi, situated at Plot No: JM/3/379 Jigar Muradabadi Road. New Town Karachi, under the 
Chairmanship of Chairman Procurement Committee / Superintending Engineer, Works & Services 

Department Government of Sindh Karachi following / members attended: 

1. Mr. Noor-ul-Islam, 
Chairman Procurement Committee / 
Superintending Engineer. 
Works & Services Department 
Government of Sindh Karachi. 

2. Mr. Tariq Raft Khan, 
Member Procurement Committee / 
Executive Engineer. 
Health Institution Karachi Municipal 
Corporation. 

3. Mr. Asim Hussain, 
Member Procurement Committee / 
Executive Engineer. 
Government of Sindh Karachi. 

EXE  ti 	NGINEER 
EDUCAT 	S DIVISION -1 

ARACHI. 



TECHNICAL EVALUATION REPORT / BIDDERS QUALIFICATION RI POERT 

NIT No: EE (EWD-I) / TC/G-55/ 2014-15 / 494 	Dated: 07-04-2015. 

Education Works Division —I, Karachi. 

1.  Name of Procuring Agency. Executive Engineer, Education Works Division-I Karachi. 

2.  Tender Reference No. NIT No: EE (EWD-I) / TC/G-55/ 2014-15 / 494 
Dated: 07-04-2015. 

3.  Tender Description / Name of 
Work Item. 

Conversion of Selected Existing Schools into Model Schools at 
G.B.S.S Hasrat Mohani Colony Site Town Karachi. 
ADP No: 288 / 2014-15. 

4.  Method of Procurement. Single Stage — One Envelope Procedure. 

5.  Name of Firm / Bidder. M/S. Noor Builders 

6.  N.T.N. Available 

7.  Registration with P.E.C. Registered. 

8.  Relevant Experience. Available 

9.  Turnover of at Least Last Three 
Years. 

Available 

10.  Funds / Budget. Available 

11.  02 % Earnest Money. Available 

12.  Tender Fee / Cost of Bidding 
Document. 

Deposited. 

E  i  C 	E ENGINEER 
EDUCATIID' WORKS DIVISION-1 

RACHI. 



ATTENDENCE SHEET 
• 

The tender invited vide this office letter No:EE/(EWD-1)/TC-/G-55/2014-15/ 494 
• • Dated: 07-04-2015. have been issued upto 27-04-2015. and opened On 27-04-2015. 

by me in the presence of following contractors/representative all the participants shown 
below have satisfactorily agreed with proceeding of issuance and opening of tenders 
without any objection. 

   

S.No. NAME OF AGENCY SIGNATURE 

   

   

rn/C Alter AO%  . 

M/S  nye- id lam^'  

M/S  WA--44 / 4-- (1-1  

EXEC 
Educat; 

GINEER 
:Yorks DivisiOn4 

	

M/S 	 

	

M/S 	 

	

M/S 	 

	

M/S 	 

	

M/S 	 

	

M/S 	 

	

M/S 	 

	

M/S 	 

	

M/S 	 

	

M/S 	 

	

M/S 	 

	

M/S 	 

M/S 

M/S 

M/S 


